

r  
SLP(Crl.)... 1518-1519 OF 2005  
ITEM No.63

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP Nos.1518-1519

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2005 in SCRLA 1103/05 as also against order dated 29  
.1.2005 in Special Criminal Application No.1105 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDA  
BAD)

SAIYED AMIRUDDIN ALIMUDDIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANASUYABEN SADASHIV JADAV & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With appln.(s) for permission to file SLPs and office report)

With

SLP(Crl.)...../2005 CRLMP 1594-1595/2005

( With appln. for permission to file SLPs and ex-parte stay and office report )

Date : 07/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.  
Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Salal M. Khan, Adv. for  
M/s. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.N. Lekhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bandopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For State Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For UOIMr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG  
Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated across the Bar that an application to set aside the impugned orders is being take  
n up by the High Court today. On this statement, we adjourn these matters to Friday i.e., 11t  
h February, 2005.

(K.K.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master