

\*  
SLP(Crl.)No. 1148-1149 OF 2005

ITEM No.MM-9

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.M.P. Nos. 4087-4088/2005 in Crl.M.P. Nos. 1594-1595/2005 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1148-1149/2005

HARISH SHAKEEL ANSARI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANASUYABEN SADASHIV JADAV & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( for clarification of court's order dated 21.2.2005)

Date : 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Trideep Pais,Adv.  
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.(NP)

Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.(NP)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List before the appropriate Bench on 18th April, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER