

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. Nos. 4087-4088/2005 in CrI.M.P. No. 1594-1595/2005 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 1148-1149/2005

HARISH SHAKEEL ANSARI & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANASUYABEN SADASHIV JADAV & ORS. Respondent (s)

(For clarification of court's order dated 21.02.2005 and
office report)

Date : 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv. for
M/s. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Augustin Bobby, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Applica
nts

states that the matter has become infructuous. He,

therefore, applies for withdrawal of the Criminal

088 of Miscellaneous Petition Nos.4087-4
2005.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos.4087-4088 of 205

are dismissed as withdrawn.

(K.K.Chawla) (Jasbir Singh)

Court Master Court Master